www.lakeshore.com             Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.           (614) 891-2244           fax: (614) 818-1600           e-mail: info@lakeshore.com
32 Sensors Silicon Diodes
DT-670 Series Silicon Diodes offer better
accuracy over a wider temperature range
than any previously marketed silicon
diodes. Conforming to the Curve DT-670
standard voltage versus temperature
response curve, sensors within the DT-670

CalCurve™
Sensor packages
Ordering Information
Uncalibrated sensor
Step 1: Choose diode series, for example DT-670.
Step 2: Choose tolerance band (if applicable),
for example DT-670A.
Step 3: Choose package or mounting adapter – if ordering
adapter, substitute the adapter suffix for the SD suffix, for
example DT-670A-CU.
Calibrated sensor
Step 1: Choose diode series, for example DT-670.
Step 2: Choose package or mounting adapter – if ordering
adapter, substitute the adapter suffix for the SD suffix,
for example DT-670-CU.
Step 3: Specify the calibration range suffix code after the model number
and package suffix, for example DT-670-CU-1.4L.
For information on
mounting adapters
available for use with the SD
package, see page 25.
To add length to sensor leads
(SMOD), see page 28.
CO adapter —
spring loaded
clamp for
easy sensor
interchangeability
DT-670 Calibration Range Suffix Codes
Numeric figure is the low end of the calibration
Letters represent the high end: L=325 K, H=500 K
Model number Uncal 1.4L 1.4H 70L 70H
DT-621-HR
DT-670A-SD
DT-670A1-SD
DT-670B-SD
DT-670B1-SD
DT-670C-SD
DT-670D-SD
DT-670-SD
Mounting adapters are available for use with the SD package—
replace SD suffix with mounting adapter suffix
CO
CU, LR, CY, ET,
BO, MT
CU-HT
DT-670E-BR-10      bare chip silicon diode sensor, quantity 10
Note: upper temperature limit package dependent—see Sensor Packages section
Other packaging available by special order—please consult Lake Shore
Accessories available for sensors
SN-CO-C1 CO style sensor clamps